

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2020 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: 3/13/2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Wise Street Pavement Resurfacing (East Plaza to East Dead End)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Curb Removed	100	FT.	\$6.60	\$660.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
202	Sidewalk Removal	420	SQ. FT.	\$1.82	\$764.40	\$2.20	\$924.00	\$2.15	\$903.00	\$2.15	\$903.00
253	Pavement Repairs	795	SQ. YD.	\$18.50	\$14,707.50	\$20.00	\$15,900.00	\$23.00	\$18,285.00	\$23.50	\$18,682.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	3950	SQ. YD.	\$1.70	\$6,715.00	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$1.40	\$5,530.00	\$1.70	\$6,715.00
407	Tack Coat	398	GAL.	\$2.50	\$995.00	\$3.00	\$1,194.00	\$2.00	\$796.00	\$2.20	\$875.60
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	219	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$35,916.00	\$154.00	\$33,726.00	\$182.00	\$39,858.00	\$175.00	\$38,325.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	360	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$1,882.80	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00
608	Curb Ramps	60	SQ. FT.	\$6.33	\$379.80	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
608	Detectable Warning	8	SQ. FT.	\$30.25	\$242.00	\$27.00	\$216.00	\$27.00	\$216.00	\$27.00	\$216.00
609	Curb, Type C	100	FT.	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$23.15	\$2,315.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	25	FT.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
611	Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
623	Monument Assembly (Wood Co., Type B)	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	1525	SQ. YD.	\$0.50	\$762.50	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$0.65	\$991.25	\$1.50	\$2,287.50
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.14	TON	\$100.00	\$14.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$84.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
SUBTOTAL					\$76,189.00	\$75,467.00	\$82,661.25	\$86,368.60			
Oak Street Pavement Resurfacing (E. Andrus to North Corporation Limit)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
253	Pavement Repairs	725	SQ. YD.	\$18.50	\$13,412.50	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$23.00	\$16,675.00	\$23.50	\$17,037.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	2405	SQ. YD.	\$1.70	\$4,088.50	\$2.00	\$4,810.00	\$1.40	\$3,367.00	\$1.70	\$4,088.50
407	Tack Coat	241	GAL.	\$2.50	\$602.50	\$3.00	\$723.00	\$2.00	\$482.00	\$2.20	\$530.20
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	134	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$21,976.00	\$154.00	\$20,636.00	\$182.00	\$24,388.00	\$175.00	\$23,450.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	900	SQ. YD.	\$0.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.65	\$585.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$48.00
644	Centerline, Double Sided	0.16	MI.	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,280.00
644	Edge Line	0.31	MI.	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,240.00
644	Stop Line	45	FT.	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
644	Railroad Symbol Marking	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
644	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2020 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: 3/13/2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	SUBTOTAL				\$54,787.50		\$51,738.00		\$55,781.00		\$59,874.20
Sheffield Place Pavement (Venice Place to Andrus Road)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	5200	SQ. FT.	\$1.82	\$9,464.00	\$2.20	\$11,440.00	\$2.15	\$11,180.00	\$2.15	\$11,180.00
253	Pavement Repairs	555	SQ. YD.	\$18.50	\$10,267.50	\$20.00	\$11,100.00	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$23.50	\$13,042.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	5525	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$11,050.00	\$2.00	\$11,050.00	\$1.40	\$7,735.00	\$1.70	\$9,392.50
407	Tack Coat	555	GAL	\$2.50	\$1,387.50	\$3.00	\$1,665.00	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.20	\$1,221.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	306	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$50,184.00	\$154.00	\$47,124.00	\$182.00	\$55,692.00	\$175.00	\$53,550.00
608	4" and 6: sidewalk	3760	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$19,664.80	\$7.00	\$26,320.00	\$7.00	\$26,320.00	\$7.00	\$26,320.00
608	Curb Ramps	1440	SQ. FT.	\$6.33	\$9,115.20	\$7.00	\$10,080.00	\$7.00	\$10,080.00	\$7.00	\$10,080.00
608	Detectable Warning	192	SQ. FT.	\$30.25	\$5,808.00	\$27.00	\$5,184.00	\$27.00	\$5,184.00	\$27.00	\$5,184.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	11	EACH	\$605.00	\$6,655.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00
611	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	9	EACH	\$605.00	\$5,445.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
611	Water Manhole Adjusted to Grade	8	EACH	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
611	Monument Adjusted to Grade	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
611	Water Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	6	EACH	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	2300	SQ. YD.	\$0.50	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.65	\$1,495.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.21	TON	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$600.00	\$126.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$150,452.00		\$165,376.00		\$179,974.00		\$175,421.00
Farnstead Drive Pavement Resurfacing (Tracy Road North to End of Curb and Gutter)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	650	FT.	\$6.60	\$4,290.00	\$11.20	\$7,280.00	\$11.15	\$7,247.50	\$11.15	\$7,247.50
202	Sidewalk Removal	1700	SQ. FT.	\$1.82	\$3,094.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00	\$2.15	\$3,655.00	\$2.15	\$3,655.00
253	Pavement Repairs	385	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$5,390.00	\$20.00	\$7,700.00	\$29.00	\$11,165.00	\$23.50	\$9,047.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	3810	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$7,620.00	\$2.00	\$7,620.00	\$1.40	\$5,334.00	\$1.70	\$6,477.00
407	Tack Coat	381	GAL.	\$2.50	\$952.50	\$3.00	\$1,143.00	\$2.00	\$762.00	\$2.20	\$838.20
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	214	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$35,096.00	\$154.00	\$32,956.00	\$182.00	\$38,948.00	\$175.00	\$37,450.00
452	Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC-2	990	SQ. FT.	\$5.67	\$5,613.30	\$10.50	\$10,395.00	\$10.35	\$10,246.50	\$10.35	\$10,246.50
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	1100	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$5,753.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00
608	Curb Ramps	600	SQ. FT.	\$6.33	\$3,798.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
608	Detectable Warning	80	SQ. FT.	\$30.25	\$2,420.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2020 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: 3/13/2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	650	FT.	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$27.50	\$17,875.00	\$29.00	\$18,850.00	\$37.50	\$24,375.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed To Grade	7	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
623	Monument Assembly Adjusted To Grade	4	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
659	Top Soil	50	CU. YD.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	1575	SQ. YD.	\$0.50	\$787.50	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.65	\$1,023.75	\$1.50	\$2,362.50
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.14	TON	\$100.00	\$14.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$84.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$111,568.30		\$129,186.00		\$135,673.75		\$139,318.20
	Piper Drive/Lear Drive Pavement Reconstruction (Coy Road to Curtice Road)										
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	620	FT.	\$6.60	\$4,092.00	\$11.20	\$6,944.00	\$11.15	\$6,913.00	\$11.15	\$6,913.00
202	Sidewalk Removal	2700	SQ. FT.	\$1.82	\$4,914.00	\$2.20	\$5,940.00	\$2.15	\$5,805.00	\$2.15	\$5,805.00
253	Pavement Repairs	530	SQ. YD.	\$14.00	\$7,420.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$23.50	\$12,455.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	5260	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$10,520.00	\$2.00	\$10,520.00	\$1.40	\$7,364.00	\$1.70	\$8,942.00
407	Tack Coat	526	GAL.	\$2.50	\$1,315.00	\$3.00	\$1,578.00	\$2.00	\$1,052.00	\$2.20	\$1,157.20
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	294	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$48,216.00	\$154.00	\$45,276.00	\$182.00	\$53,508.00	\$175.00	\$51,450.00
452	Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC-2	4410	SQ. FT.	\$5.67	\$25,004.70	\$10.50	\$46,305.00	\$10.35	\$45,643.50	\$10.35	\$45,643.50
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	2600	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$13,598.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00
608	Curb Ramps	100	SQ. FT.	\$6.33	\$633.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
608	Detectable Warning	16	SQ. FT.	\$30.25	\$484.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$27.00	\$432.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	620	FT.	\$22.00	\$13,640.00	\$27.50	\$17,050.00	\$29.00	\$17,980.00	\$37.50	\$23,250.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed To Grade	9	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EACH	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
623	Monument Assembly Adjusted To Grade	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
659	Top Soil	50	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	2225	SQ. YD.	\$1.40	\$3,115.00	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$0.65	\$1,446.25	\$1.50	\$3,337.50
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.2	TON	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$120.00
644	Stop Line	40	FT.	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2020 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: 3/13/2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$158,491.70		\$198,930.00		\$206,183.75		\$209,130.20
Carvelle Drive Pavement Resurfacing (Piper Drive to Curtice Road)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	620	FT.	\$6.60	\$4,092.00	\$11.20	\$6,944.00	\$11.15	\$6,913.00	\$11.15	\$6,913.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	720	SQ. FT.	\$1.82	\$1,310.40	\$2.20	\$1,584.00	\$2.15	\$1,548.00	\$2.15	\$1,548.00
253	Pavement Repairs	185	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$23.50	\$4,347.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	1850	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$1.40	\$2,590.00	\$1.70	\$3,145.00
407	Tack Coat	185	GAL.	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$3.00	\$555.00	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$2.20	\$407.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	103	CU. YD.	\$164.00	\$16,892.00	\$154.00	\$15,862.00	\$182.00	\$18,746.00	\$175.00	\$18,025.00
452	Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC-2	970	SQ. FT.	\$5.67	\$5,499.90	\$10.50	\$10,185.00	\$10.35	\$10,039.50	\$10.35	\$10,039.50
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	720	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$3,765.60	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	620	FT.	\$22.00	\$13,640.00	\$27.50	\$17,050.00	\$29.00	\$17,980.00	\$37.50	\$23,250.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EACH	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade	6	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	850	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$0.65	\$552.50	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$48.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right - of - Way	1	LUMP	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$71,440.40		\$84,944.00		\$93,693.00		\$97,563.00
Zepplin Court Pavement Resurfacing (Piper Drive to Cul - De - Sac)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	300	FT.	\$6.60	\$1,980.00	\$11.20	\$3,360.00	\$11.15	\$3,345.00	\$11.15	\$3,345.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	520	SQ. FT.	\$1.80	\$936.00	\$2.20	\$1,144.00	\$2.15	\$1,118.00	\$2.15	\$1,118.00
253	Pavement Repairs	81	SQ. YD.	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	\$48.00	\$3,888.00	\$23.50	\$1,903.50
254	2" Pavement Planing	807	SQ. YD.	\$4.00	\$3,228.00	\$2.00	\$1,614.00	\$1.40	\$1,129.80	\$1.70	\$1,371.90
407	Tack Coat	81	GAL	\$2.50	\$202.50	\$3.00	\$243.00	\$2.00	\$162.00	\$2.20	\$178.20
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	45	CU. YD.	\$185.00	\$8,325.00	\$154.00	\$6,930.00	\$182.00	\$8,190.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
452	Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC-2	210	SQ. FT.	\$5.67	\$1,190.70	\$10.50	\$2,205.00	\$10.35	\$2,173.50	\$10.35	\$2,173.50
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	520	SQ. FT.	\$5.23	\$2,719.60	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	300	FT.	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$37.50	\$11,250.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2020 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: 3/13/2020

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	400	SQ. YD.	\$0.75	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.65	\$260.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$48.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	25	FT.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LUMP	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$37,354.80		\$39,230.00		\$45,970.30		\$48,028.10
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID										
					\$660,283.70		\$744,871.00		\$799,937.05		\$815,703.30